



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 3489 of 2026

Om Prakash

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Abhishek Tiwari

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Hariom Kamal Singh, Varad
Nath

Court No. - 69

HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR SINGH DESHWAL, J.

1. List this case as fresh in the week commencing on 23.02.2026.
2. In the meantime, learned A.G.A. shall seek further instructions regarding investigation, the specific amount of embezzlement, if any, done by the applicant, as well as if any amount has been transferred in the account of the applicant.

(Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal,J.)

February 13, 2026

CS/-